POWERS-GINSBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

STAFF ROSTER 2024-2025

110 E. Swift
Fresno, CA 93704
Phone # 559-248-7230
Fax # 559- 248-7231

POSITION NAME POSITION NAME
Principal Angela Balliet Vice Principal Cheryl Mrkaich
Office Manager Cassondra Hickingbottom Office Assistant Malilia Pallares
Health Office Keaton Simas/Angela Larocque | TSA Kimberly Deslauriers

Exp. Learning Coord.

Courtney Spalliero

Academic Coach

David White

School Psychologist Bailey Catalano Library Media Tech. Nicole Potter

All 4 Youth Counselor Lizett Segura Speech/Language Path. | Karla Eisentrager

Campus Safety Assistant | Vacant Home School Liaison Vacant
Teacher Grade Custodian

Alliyah Marquez Preschool Laurence Angulo (Plant Coordinator)

Benjamin Hinkle PK/TK/K ESNs | Mai Vang

Melissa King TK Xai Vang

Kayla Yang TK Vacant

Tracy Alcorn K

Jessica Patch K Nutrition Services/Cafeteria

Darlene Garcia 1 Victoria Ahumada

Audrey Spenrath 1 Paraprofessionals/Instructional Assistants

Sheila Zamora 1 Kelly Baker

Linda Herman 2 Terri Beirne

Hailee Martinez 2 Maria Bosch

Stephen Danny Stewart 2 Shannon Eder

Sarah Bachar 3 Stephanie Garcia

Joseph Chacon 3 Desiree Gonzales

Jordanne Church 3 Sonya Hurd

Daisy Cotino 1-3 ESNs Estela Juarez

Jaclyn Kraft-Greer/Long-Term Sub Natalia Espinoza 4 Henry Long

Estela Maldonado 4 Krystle Lopez

Greg Hoffman 5 Angels Luna

Lindsey Richards 5 Sandra Morales

Linda Samaniego 6 Imelda Sustaita

Harpinderjit Toor 6 Emily Vang

Miranda Kirby 4-6 ESNs Alfonso Vega

Denise Papanickolas K-6 RSP Samantha Wild

Jasmine Verdialez Choir Noon Time Assistants

Demetra Chavez APE Stephanie Jenkins

Vacant Tier 2/RCA Breanna Gray

Vacant ASP Lead Christy Lappe

Guadalupe Osorio ASP Para Julissa Mora

Vacant ASP Para Diana Zamora

Stephanie Vagim Strings

Matthew Carroll Band

Updated 8/21/24



mailto:angela.balliet@fresnounified.org
mailto:cheryl.mrkaich@fresnounified.org
mailto:cassondra.hickingbottom@fresnounified.org
mailto:malilia.pallares@fresnounified.org
mailto:keaton.simas@fresnounified.org
mailto:angela.larocque@fresnounified.org
mailto:kimberly.deslauriers@fresnounified.org
mailto:courtney.spalliero@fresnounified.org
mailto:david.white@fresnounified.org
mailto:bailey.bauercatalano@fresnounified.org
mailto:nicole.potter@fresnounified.org
mailto:lsegura@fcoe.org
mailto:karla.eisentrager@fresnounified.org
mailto:alliyah.marquez@fresnounified.org
mailto:laurence.angulo@fresnounified.org
mailto:benjamin.hinkle@fresnounified.org
mailto:melissa.king@fresnounified.org
mailto:kayla.yang@fresnounified.org
mailto:tracy.alcorn@fresnounified.org
mailto:jessica.patch@fresnounified.org
mailto:darlene.garcia@fresnounified.org
mailto:victoria.ahumada@fresnounified.org
mailto:audrey.spenrath@fresnounified.org
mailto:sheila.zamora@fresnounified.org
mailto:linda.herman@fresnounified.org
mailto:hailee.martinez@fresnounified.org
mailto:stephen.stewart@fresnounified.org
mailto:sarah.bachar@fresnounified.org
mailto:joseph.chacon@fresnounified.org
mailto:jordanne.church@fresnounified.org
mailto:daisy.cotinosanchez@fresnounified.org
mailto:natalia.espinoza@fresnounified.org
mailto:estela.gutierrez-alvarez@fresnounified.org
mailto:greg.hoffman@fresnounified.org
mailto:lindsey.richards@fresnounified.org
mailto:linda.samaniego@fresnounified.org
mailto:harpinderjit.toor@fresnounified.org
mailto:miranda.kirby@fresnounified.org
mailto:denise.papanickolas@fresnounified.org
mailto:jasmine.verdialez@fresnounified.org
mailto:stephanie.vagim@fresnounified.org
mailto:matthew.carroll@fresnounified.org

